985

M"‘ N ’ -
m( :

(‘\)\"Wu"'\l'ht' common Councll is

\J nt‘":;"" pollce ll(J()lllll;.l!TTll():tl((;(l;
(4 hat ouse
0::; F t‘l(‘):.)sst(‘,l.tv House of Repro-
g::) pus&;d"“d is now pending before
ve y, and
"T:‘,tute St‘U“l‘:f;‘.}luw terms of this
wb"“‘“s'unlclp"m’y could pulus any
pill B mi lations which would pro-
ule or rt‘i) ees from Joining any or-
1 pit emp incorporated under the
b nizat A state of Michigan, and
gh's of the e are informed that the
nereﬂsr- ose of this bill is to pro-
acnml P“Dpetrolt Police Commissioner
nibit the ing in force and effect a
keegny years’ standing, prohib-
pule Of T ship by police officers in
iting :grlnal order of Police, and
the Fra we are advised by Com-
WnereaS-Boos that in his opinion
mlssloner1 in this organization by
mbershD N inimical to the public
police ity s not in the best in-
ifare axn f the depart-
we the members O P
terests (;lfd {
ment, 2 legislation is a direct
th’,faﬁ’f TI‘IIl;fne gRule and tends to
mvai% the local communijcy frpm
dggirxistering its own local® affairs;
al
refore, Be It
Now’sgil;eed, That this Common Coun-
nReo on record opposing the passage
O fouse Bill 400, and further that
o State Senate be immediately noti-
;heg of the terms of this resolution.

: PProvedT asD $3y§§’§m :
P‘ﬁ?{mg‘ Corporafion Counsel.
Councilman Conner moved that the
* resolution be referred to Committee
~ of the 'Wholt;, which motion did not
revail as follows: ]
p'Yeas—Councilmen Beck and Con-
r—2.
- Nays—Councilmen Kronk, Oakman,
- Rogell, Smith, Van Antwerp, and the
~ President—6.
l“:['he resolution was then adopted
- as follows:
?f eas—Councilmen Beck, Kronk,
' Oakman, Rogell, Smith, Van Antwerp,
- and the President—17.
- Nays—Councilman Connor—1.
-q e
v ::gipepartlnent of Public Works
Bap - May 1, 1951.
1 .H'Og,:rable Common Council:
- wrcbtlemen—Your Committee of the
Wi:letrieferred to this office for in-
g: On and report the petition of
tion 1‘el’m‘tment of Parks and Recrea-
tion otqli_esﬂng the vacation of a por-
lawn andeg{ Avenue, between Orange-
limitg o o Mira Avenues, within the
Hon of g :fcreatlonal site. The vaca-
the City pjg Street was approved by
r mmendat? Commission with the
g;l that turn-arounds be
Portion op- ¢ e s SOUth end of  the
street to pe vacated.

three ('“‘y de ——
‘ !])llf(,”](ynl" . =

by'“Lhu Viication of said "l;::.";.mcu:u

l'q-.u,‘::“l)“"’"r"““‘“" of Parks and Rec

( Bsued y 8-

purchase ordor UIN(:nu,rdnpurlnumu‘l

A-357, In the

amount of Mml.()(). Lo cover the cost
‘Ove 5 Cos

of rulu(!ullnv a1
: ANy ¢ hydrant
tated by the vacation of the nlit:::-:nl-

The l)u]mrtnu.,,
agreed to g rcmel‘ ton et Supply

rvation of an ¢
3 { NG -
:::'((;l:éctilllt the vacating resolution o
8 Interesty In the water ll
located in Prest, Avenue g

ommended the adopt
ed resolution,

Respectfully submitted,
CARL D. WARNER,
Commissioner.

By Councilman Beck:

Resolved, That all that part of
Prest Avenue, 60 feet wide, south of
Elmira Avenue, as platted in Aviation
Park Subdivision as recorded in Liber
49 of plats, Page 98, Wayne County
Records, and in Asco Subdivision as
recorded in Liber 52 of plats, Page 40,
Wayne County Records, lying south
of the south line of Elmira Avenue,
and north of the arc. of a circle,
radius of which is 50 feet and the
center point of which is in the inter-
section of the center line of Prest
Avenue, 60 feet wide, with the south
line, extended westerly, of the north
20 feet of lot 32, of last mentioned
subdivision, be and the same is
hereby vacated as a public street to
become a part and parcel of the ad-
joining property subject to the fol-
lowing provisions:

1) An easement or right-of-way is
hereby reserved in and over the east
20 feet aof the west 28 feet of the
above described Prest Avenue, for the
purpose of maintaining, repairing, re-
placing or removing the presently in-
stalled water main or its appurten-
ances; and further

2) No buildings shall be con-
structed over said easement so that
it shall be of easy access for the
purposes named above; and further

Resolved, That all that part of
lots 17, 18, 31 and 32 of Asco Park
Subdivision, and all that part of lots
94 and 95 of Nicholson Park Sub-
division as recorded in Liber 52 of
plats, Page 53, Wayne County Records,
lying within the arcs of a circle, the
radius of which is 50 feet and the
center point of which is in the 1nter;
section of the center line of Pres
Avenue, 60 feet wide, with the south

Vestigationg disclose that

line, extended westerly, of the north



May §

986

e

RY iId Asco Park
20 feet of lot 82 of sa
gub(llvlslon. be and the same s here-
by allocated and dedlcated for use as
a turn-around In Prest Avenue,

d as follows:
g\(:\iuo.?i(‘,mmcllmcn Beck, Connor,
Kronk, Oakman, Rogell, Smith, Van
Antwerp, and the Presldent—8.
Nays—None.

Department of Public Works
April 256, 1951.

Honorable Common Council:

Gentlemen — This department's
budget for 1951-2 contains a request
for nine new street sweepers, at a
total estimated cost of $92,400.00.
These are badly needed now and I
therefore request that necessary ac-
tion be taken to approve this item
in the budget which is shown under
Account Code Nos. 9029-546 and 9029-
846.

We believe that we can get im-
mediate delivery on these sweepers if
the order can be placed immediately.

Respectfully submitted,
CARL D. WARNER,

Commissioner.
Approved:
JOHN H. WiTHERSPOON,
Controller.

By Councilman Connor:

Whereas, operating expenses must
be provided for, which could not
reasonably have been foreseen and
adequately provided for in the tax
levy for the current fiscal year; and

Whereas, it is deemed necessary
and essential in the interest of the
public peace, health and safety to
provide for such additional expenses
at this time; and

Whereas, it is declared necessary
for said purpose to borrow a sum of
money not to exceed $30,600 in an-
ticipation of the collection of taxes
for the fiscal year 1951-52, same be-
ing the fiscal year next succeeding
the current 1950-1951 year, which ex-
pires June 30, 1951, as authorized by
Act. No. 202 of the Public Acts of
Michigan, 1943, as amended; and
__Whereas, the total taxes levied for
the City of Detroit for the current
1950-1951 fiscal year, which expires
June 30, 1951, were in the sum of
$88,290,016.50, of which $56,586,793.00
was levied for the operating expenses
of the City of Detroit; and

Whereas, Act No, 202 of the Public
Acts of Michigan, 1943, ag amended,
Provides that not to exceed 50% of
the operating tax levy of the current

{ear may be borrowed in an-
ticipation of the collection of taxes
of the next Succeeding year; ang

Now, Therefore, Be It

Resolved, That the Cit
be and he is o

exceed 830,600
202 of the Pypje tuant 4
1043, as imended, ¢,
providing funqg inrjr .
NECESSArY operqtpg 5%
City of Detroft: gpq
Resolved, That, 4
:’()Clllhl}' (!(9L<'rm|n(:d
e levled on e
the City of Dcltl” trlxum,, o
1951-1952 the Sum
purposes for whicp
authorized; and pe It tyr
Resolved, That an fry n
propriation be ang the S;V(’ca
made to pay the borr._-,me
authorized, or any part u;mnga
may be borrowed fro oreof
of taxes for the t
and be it further

Resolved, That after

exceed $2,291,630.00

resolution of the Com

October 27, 1950, J.c%l?l;cg(‘,‘““ .
vember 28, 1950, J.C.0 1 42002,
uary 30, 1951, J.C.C. p. 1g
8, 1951, J.C.C. p, 735 pas
aside, from the first
taxes for

the lm.m 1
u

ble
ap.
Is hereg,
o
he ley
Iscal yeqr l%?llftl:;lsr;n

Sum n
85 Proyigeq’ 10

pPercentg
collections as the tax levy €€ of sych

ing expenses for said f1sc>311I;grm(;})gff‘t~
to the total tax levy until the amm?rs
in such fund shall equal the amouﬁt
of the outstanding noteg

A eviden
such borrowings with interest the:;gg
to their maturity, or the date of pay-

ment, whichever is later; ang be it
further

Resolved, That the monies so set
aside in said special fund shay be
deposited in a bank account separate
from any other monies of the munici-
pality and shall be used for no pur-
pose other than to retire the loans
for the payment of which said spe-
cial fund is hereby established: and
be it further

Resolved, That the City Controller
be and he is hereby authorized and
directed to publish notice of sale in
& newspaper of general circulation
for all or any part of the notes herein
authorized, after said notice has been
duly approved by the Municipal Fi-
nance Commission; and be it further

Resolved, That the City Controller
be and he is hereby authorized and
directed to date and to lssue notles
from time to time as required, evt
dencing the borrowing made unde
the authority hereof, which oty
notes shall be signed by the the
Controller, shall bear interest at ne-
rate of not to exceed two and 0

: m
half per cent (214%) Per *‘1‘;“‘]‘
from the date said notes mimll be
to the date of payment, S

payable at such places and t0 é‘;g_
payees as will enable the Cn{uposes
troller to carry out the P (tially
hereof, and shall be in substal

‘the following form:




